Placees at the Placing Price of HK$0.029 per Placing Share pursuant to the terms and
conditions of the Placing Agreement.

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief, having made all reasonable
enquiries, the Placees and their ultimate beneficial owners are third parties independent of
and not connected with the Company or its connected persons (as defined in the GEM
Listing Rules). None of the Placees becomes a substantial shareholder of the Company
immediately upon completion of the Placing.

The gross proceeds and net proceeds (after deduction of commission payable to the Placing
Agent and other expenses incidental to the Placing) from the Placing are approximately
HK$21 million and approximately HK$20.5 million respectively. The net proceeds from the
Placing are intended to be used for the Group’s provision of financing services.

* For identification purpose only

– 1 –

CHANGES IN THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The table below sets out the changes in the shareholding structure of the Company
immediately prior to and after completion of the Placing:

Immediately prior to

completion of the Placing

Immediately after

completion of the Placing

Number of

Shares %

Number of

Shares %

Aperto Investments Limited
(Note 1) 1,023,000,000 23.93 1,023,000,000 20.46

Chan Ka Kit (Note 2) 900,000 0.02 900,000 0.02
Placees — — 724,000,000 14.48
Other public Shareholders 3,251,953,300 76.05 3,251,953,300 65.04

Total 4,275,853,300 100.00 4,999,853,300 100.00

Notes:

1. The entire issued share capital of Aperto Investments Limited is legally and beneficially owned by Mr.

Luk Kee Yan Kelvin, being an executive Director, the chairman and the chief executive officer of the

Company. Under the Securities and Futures Ordinance, Chapter 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong, Mr. Luk

Kee Yan Kelvin is deemed to be interested in all the Shares held by Aperto Investments Limited.

2. Mr. Chan Ka Kit is an independent non-executive Director.

By order of the Board
Roma Group Limited

Yue Kwai Wa Ken

Executive Director and Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 5 February 2016